MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	SLS N1H Rehabilitation & Emergency Backup Pump	DATE POSTED	MC 9/14/17 GD DS
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Charles Bentley, CPPB 941-749-3036	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Seven days after the date Posted
DEPARTMENT	Public Works/ Shea Shoun	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Delay in project
SOLICITATION	IFB 17-1514CB	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Theresa Webb, CPPO, CPPB, CPSM, C.P.M. Compared to the compare

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award Invitation for Bid 17-1514CB, SLS Rehabilitation & Emergency Backup Pump, to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder Granger Maintenance and Construction, Inc., Plant City, FL for a total Bid "B" of \$430,985.50 with 210 calendar days for completion.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Work included in this Bid consists of two major components:
 - 1) Rehabilitation of existing sewage lift stations, including by-pass pumping, replacement of control panels, safety switches (disconnects), meter cans, discharge piping, fittings, valves, check valves, flow meter, guide rails, pipe bracing, base ells, mounting plates, wet well cleaning, wet well lining, wet well top replacement, removal of the valve vault, relocation of the water service/hose bib, and install new or relocation of the existing storm pipe and ditch top of bank.
 - 2) Furnishing and installing a back-up diesel pump and all other auxiliary components for emergency pumping capabilities, including all labor, by-pass pump, suction and discharge piping from the wet well to the force main, all connection fittings, valves, reinforced concrete slab, and all appurtenances indicated in the drawings; materials, testing and incidentals.
- As a result of formal competitive sealed bid procedures, a total of three (3) bidders submitted a sealed bid for consideration. Please refer to the attached bid tabulation for the breakdown of the bids received.
- On September 14, 2017, a memorandum was received from the Public Works Department recommending award to Granger Maintenance and Construction, Inc. of Plant City, FL for a total bid amount of \$430,985.50 based on a 210calendar day completion time.
- Funding for this project is provided by Utility Rates in the budget account key 4025138380-534000/5138380-0004 (SLS N1H Rehab, BKupPump, Drivway).

ATTACHMENTO	Department Recommendation		BKup 4025	N1H Rehab, DPump,Drivway: 138380-534000 8380-0004
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Tabulation	FUNDING SOURCE (Acct Number & Name)		Funds Verified Insufficient Funds
COST	\$430,985.50	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)	N/A	

						2	
	BID "A"			Granger Ma Construc 611 E. Sam	Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Road	TLC Diversified, Inc. 2719 17th Street Easet	ified, Inc. treet Easet
				Plant City (Hillsborou	Plant City, FL 33563 (Hillsborough County)	(Manatee County)	FL 34221 County)
item No.	Line Item	U.	ξ 0	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
20.6	12" 45 Bend, D.I., MJ	<u>F</u>	_	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
21	Coupling Adapters, D.I., Flanged, 12"	Œ.	4	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
22	Quick Coupler Adapter, Alum., Male, 6"	Ē	-	\$550.00	₹\$550.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
23	Quick Coupler Adapter, Male, Alum., 2" w/PVC Filled Concrete Support	ΕA	_	\$440.00	√ \$440.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
24	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, Flange Attachment	ΕA	7	\$330.00	\$2,310.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00
25	Remove existing Structure, Valve Vault	ΕA		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
26	Remove existing Structure, Meter Vault	ΕA	_	\$1,100.00	√ \$1 ,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	SY	50	\$82.50	√ \$4,125.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
120	Influent Line Plug, 18"	ΕA	23	\$1,100.00	√ \$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
29	By-Pass Pumping	LS	-1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
30	Water Line, PE, 3/4"	두	50	\$3.30	./ \$165.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
<u>3</u>	Water Line, PE, 2*	두	138	\$11.00	./ \$1,518.00	\$10.00	\$1,380.00
32	PVC Casing, 3"	Fi Fi	40	\$13.20	\$528.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
Çú Çú	Relocate existing Meter, Backflow & Hose Bibb Assembly	ပြ		\$660.00	\$660.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
34		5	-	\$2,750.00	./\$2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
35	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	₽		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
36	Remove & Replace Control Panel	\$	-	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
37	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	₽		\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00
38	Junction Box, 304 SS	₽	_	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
39	Remove & Replace Schedule 80 PVC Conduit, 2"	5	125	\$39.60	\$4,950.00	\$20,00	\$2,500.00
40	Replace Electrical Service	듀	10	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	5	-	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
42	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	340	\$33.00	\$11,220.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00
43	Driveway, 6" Thick Reinforced Concrete	ΥS	210	\$71.50	\$15,015.00	\$140.00	\$29,400.00
44	Concrete Repair, 2" Thick	ş	338	\$16.50	\$5,577.00	\$15.00	\$5,070.00
45	Removable 4" Diameter Steel Bollards W/Yellow PVC Covers	Ę	4	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
46	Storm Pipe, PVC, 10"	듀	38	\$88.00	\$3,344.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00
47	Concrete Storm Witered End Section	Ţ		\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
48	Emergency Shower & Eyewash, Speakman S.S. SE-1225	Ē	-	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
49	Flow Meter, 8" Ulta Mag (UM06)	₽	-	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
50	Generator Receptacle (JRSB2044FR) & Support	ΕA	_	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

N

	66		g) G)	64	63		62	61	8	59	58.7	58.6	58.5	58.4	58.3	58.2	58.1	58	57	56	Ω ₁	54	EME		53	52	51	20			
TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 150 Calendar Days	Contract Contingency Work (Used only with County Approval)	TOTAL BASE BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 150 Calendar Days	Record Drawings	Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup	Mobilization	EMERGENCY BACK UP PUMP SUBTOTAL	Permits	PVC Stilling Well, 6"	Level Transducer, GSX3-PP100-A49-B49-XX-C01-D49	Schedule 80 PVC Conduit, 2"	8" 90 Degree, DI, MJ	8" 90 Degree, DI, Flanged	8" 45 Degree, DI, Flanged	6" 90 Degree, DI, Flanged	6" 45 Degree, DI, Flanged	4" x 8" Reducer, DI, Flanged	4" x 6" Reducer, Dt, Flanged	Ductile Iron Fittings	HDPE DR-11, 8" (Pump Suction Line)	PVC Pipe (C900, DR-18), 6" (Pump Discharge Line)	Emergency Back Up Pump & Fuel Tank	Reinforced Concrete Stab (Poured in Place)	EMERGENCY BACK UP PUMP	REHABILITATION SUBTOTAL	New Concrete Wetwell Bottom (4,000 PSI, Type II, with Reinf.)	New Concrete Wetwell Fillet (3,000 PSI, Type II, No Reinf.)	Level Transducer, GSX3-PP100-A49-B49-XX-C01-D49	Line item		BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS	
	%		LS.	က	LS.		င်	두	\$	듀	₽	Ē	Εī	Ē	ΕA	ς.	Ę		듀	듀	۲S	ΥS			СА	СА	ΕĀ	S S			
	10		-	-			-	28		15	_	-	-	-	2	-	2		32	26		15			4	22		§ S			
			\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$11,000.00	;	\$330.00	\$33.00	\$2,860.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$605.00	\$660.00	\$503.80	\$550.00	\$440.00	\$330.00		\$57.20	\$33.00	\$55,000.00	\$110.00			\$275.00	\$165.00	\$1,210.00	Price	(Hillsborough County)	Construction, Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Road	Common Ma
\$474,084.05	/ \$43,098.55	./ \$430,985.50	~ \$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	< \$11,000.00	/ \$69,731.20	× \$330.00	\$924.00	\$2,860.00	\$1,650.00	\$660.00	\$605.00	.\$660.00	\$503.80	\$1,100.00	\$440.00	× \$660.00		v \$1,830.40	√ \$858.00	/ \$55,000.00	× \$1,650.00		/ \$331,004.30	ै\$1,100.00	\$330.00	×\$1,210.00	Extended Price	gh County)	tion, Inc. Allen Road	
			\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$52,000.00		\$600.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$530.00	\$720.00	\$660,00		\$500.00	\$580.00	\$430.00		\$110.00		\$60	\$330.00						Unit	Paimetto (Manate	TLC Dive 2719 17th	
\$578,490.00	\$52,590.00	\$525,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$52,000,00	\$90,090.00	\$600.00	\$1,680.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$530.00	\$720.00	\$660.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$580.00	\$860.00		\$3,520.00	\$2,340.00	\$69,000.00	\$4,950.00		\$302,810.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	Extended Price	Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	TLC Diversified, Inc. 2719 17th Street Easet	2
No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		No Bld	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	Unit Extended	Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manates County)	CEC Notor & Utility Services Services 1751 12th Street East	3

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #17-1514CB

SATELLITE LIFT STATION N1H

BID "A" - BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 150 CALENDAR DAYS

(Project Management) PREPARED BY: **REVIEWED BY:** (Project Engineer) Sherri Robinson, Project Manager Shea Shoun, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer 8/३१/เา Date

APPROVED BY:

(Purchasing)

Charles Bentley, CPPB, Buyer

IFB #17-1514CB SATELLITE LIFT STATION N1H REHABILITATION AND EMERGENCY BACKUP PUMP

						2	2		ພ
				Granger Maintenance &	Intenance &				CEC Motor &
	810 'B'			Construction, Inc.	Alien Road	271	C Diver	TLC Diversified, Inc.	C Diversified, inc. Services 4764 43th Street East
	210 CALENDAR DATO			Plant City, FL 33563	FL 33563	J	almetto,	Palmetto, FL 34221	
No.	Line item	UM.	Ş Ş	Unit	Extended	Unit		it Extended	
_	Wetwell Cleaning	SH.	1,350	\$3.00	\$4,050.00		\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00 \$2,700.00
N	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 8"	ᄕ	114	\$52.00	/ \$5,928.00	40	\$130.00	69	\$14,820.00
W	Pump Base Ells, BPIU.14	ΕA	ω	\$1,000.00	¥3,000.00	40	\$1,200.00		\$3,600.00 \$2
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	ΕA	မ	\$700.00	\$2,100.00		\$1,200.00		\$3,600.00
ს	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 12' Diameter, Triplex	ΕA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$840.00		\$3,360.00
6	PVC Stilling Well, 6"	두	28	\$30.00	* \$840.00		\$60.00		\$1,680.00
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	Ę	_	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$10,200.00	69	\$10,200.00 \$11
ĊΩ	Vent, PVC Schedule 80, 6" (To Odor Control System)	Fi	Ċħ	\$30.00	× \$150.00		\$200.00		\$1,000.00
φ	Aluminum Hatch Cover (Wetwell)	ΕA	-1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,200.00		\$4,200.00 \$3,
ō	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	90	\$80.00	\$7,200.00		\$60.00		\$5,400.00
=	Repair existing Liner, as needed	SF	675	\$110.00	\$74,250.00		\$10.00		\$6,750.00
12	Grout Fill Existing Drain, Abandon	Ę	-	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	PVC Drain Line for Odor Control, 2" PVC	Fig	5	\$10.00	√\$50.00		\$90.00	\$90.00 \$450.00	\$450.00
	Gate Valve, Flanged, 8"	Ē	თ	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00 \$6,000.00	
	Swing Check Valve, Flanged, 8"	Ę	ω	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00		\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00 \$10,200.00	
	Gate Valve, MJ, 12"	5		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00 \$2,600.00	
	Gate Valve, MJ, 2"	\$	-	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$900.00	\$900.00	
ò	Two ripe (Ceoo), iz	F	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$200.00	\$200.00 \$2,000.00	
	8" D.I. Pipe, Flanged		22	00 SCG\$	4 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8		200	9377777	
19.2	12" D.I. Pipe, Flanged	듀	20	\$280.00	\$5,600.00		\$220.00		
20	Ductile Iron Fittings								
20.1	4" x 8" Ecc. Reducer, D.I., Flanged	Ę	အ	\$500.00	√ \$1,500.00		\$600.00	\$600.00 \$1,800.00	
_	6" Tee, D.I., Flanged	₽	2	\$700.00	√ \$1,400.00		\$920.00		\$1,840.00
_	8" Cross, D.I., Flanged	5	_	\$800.00	\$600.00		\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00	
_	8" x 12" Red, 90 Bend, D.I., Flanged	5	-	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00 \$2,200.00	
c.u2	12" 90 Bend, D.I., MJ	ĘĄ	L	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$900.00	\$900,000 \$900.00	

						73		ا دعا	
				Granger Maintenance	ntenance &			CEC Motor & Utility Services	tility Services
	210 CALENDAR DAYS			Construction, Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, FL 33563	tion, Inc. Allen Road , FL 33563	TLC Diversified, Inc. 2719 17th Street Easet Paimetto, FL 34221	sified, Inc. treet Easet FL 34221	Services 1751 12th Street East Paimetto, FL 34221	Res Weet East FL 34221
				(Hillsborough County)	gh County)	(Manatee County)	County)	(Manatee County)	County)
N I	Line item	CAM	Ago C	Price	Extended	Price	Extended Price	Onit Price	Extended
20.6	12" 45 Bend, D.I., MJ	ΕA	_	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$640.00	\$640.00
21	Coupling Adapters, D.I., Flanged, 12"	Ē	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$830.00	\$3,320.00
22	Quick Coupler Adapter, Alum., Male, 6"	ΕA		\$500,00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$710.00	\$710.00
23	Quick Coupler Adapter, Male, Alum., 2" w/PVC Filled Concrete Support	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300,00	\$120.00	\$120.00
24	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, Flange Attachment	ΕA	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$240.00	\$1,680.00
25	Remove existing Structure, Valve Vault	ΕA	_	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,560.00	\$6,560.00
26	Remove existing Structure, Meter Vault	ΕA		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900,00
27	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	ΥS	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
28	Influent Line Plug, 18"	ΕA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$230.00	\$460.00
29	By-Pass Pumping	LS		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,430.00	\$7,430.00
30	Water Line, PE, 3/4"	두	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.70	\$85.00
31	Water Line, PE, 2"	뉴	138	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$17.25	\$2,380.50
32	PVC Casing, 3"	듀	40	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$21.85	\$874.00
33	Relocate existing Meter, Backflow & Hose Bibb Assembly	ري ا		\$600.00	. \$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
34	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	Ψ	_	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,826.00	\$1,826.00
35	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	Ē	-	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
36	Remove & Replace Control Panel	₽	-	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
37	TCU & Fiberglass Enclosure, DFS	EΑ	-3	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
38	Junction Box, 304 SS	5	_	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00
39	Remove & Replace Schedule 80 PVC Conduit, 2"	듀	125	\$36,00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
40	Replace Electrical Service	듀	5	\$200.00	** \$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$72.00	\$720.00
41	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	E,	-	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
42	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SΥ	340	\$30.00	√ \$10,200.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$8.00	\$2,720.00
43	Driveway, 6" Thick Reinforced Concrete	ΥS	210	\$65.00	° \$13,650.00	\$140.00	\$29,400.00	\$70.00	\$14,700.00
4	Concrete Repair, 2" Thick	SH.	338	\$15.00	\$5,070.00	\$15.00	\$5,070.00	\$7.50	\$2,535.00
45	Removable 4" Diameter Steel Bollards W/Yellow PVC Covers	₽	4	\$350.00	×\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
46	Storm Pipe, PVC, 10"	듀	38	\$80.00	×\$3,040.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00	\$10.00	\$380.00
47	Concrete Storm Mitered End Section	5	_	\$500.00	√ \$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	Emergency Shower & Eyewash, Speakman S.S. SE-1225	Ē		\$3,000.00	✓ \$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
49	Flow Meter, 8" Ulta Mag (UM06)	₽		\$6,000.00	¥6,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
50	Generator Receptacle (JRSB2044FR) & Support	Ę		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00

2

\$553,355.55		\$578,490.00		\$430,985.50				TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "B" with Contract Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days	
\$50,305.05		\$52,590.00		√ \$39,180.50		1 0	%	66 Contract Contingency Work (Used only with County Approval)	96
\$503,050.50		\$525,900.00		\$391,805.00				TOTAL BASE BID "B" - Based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days	
\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	>	rs.	65 Record Drawings	000
\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	-	LS.		00.4
\$46,061.00	\$46,061.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	-	LS		63
\$116,232.00		\$90,090.00		\$63,392.00				L.,	
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	-	ß	62 Permits	62
\$1,540.00	\$55,00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	28	뉴	. L.	6
\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	-	5		60
\$525.00	\$35.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	15	듀	59 Schedule 80 PVC Conduit, 2"	59
\$375.00	\$375.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	× \$600.00	\$600.00	-	5	58.7 8" 90 Degree, DI, MJ	<u>ن د</u>
\$525.00	\$525.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	√ \$550.00	\$550.00	_	ΕA	_	58.
\$480.00	\$480.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	1	Ę	58.5 8" 45 Degree, DI, Flanged	Un CO
\$375.00	\$375.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$458,00	\$458.00	→	EΑ	58.4 6" 90 Degree, DI, Flanged	UT 00
\$712.00	\$356.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	2	Ę	58.3 6" 45 Degree, DI, Flanged	58
\$325.00	\$325.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		Ε̈́Α	58.2 4" x 8" Reducer, DI, Flanged	58
\$612.00	\$306.00	\$860.00	\$430.00	× \$600.00	\$300.00	2	EΑ	_	58.
								58 Ductile Iron Fittings	55
\$1,280.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$110.00	× \$1,664.00	\$52.00	32	듀	57 HDPE DR-11, 8" (Pump Suction Line)	57
\$598.00	\$23.00	\$2,340.00	\$90.00	√ \$780.00	\$30.00	26	뉴	56 PVC Pipe (C900, DR-18), 6" (Pump Discharge Line)	50
49	\$105,600.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		S	55 Emergency Back Up Pump & Fuel Tank	Çn (m
\$1,050.00	\$70.00	\$4,950.00	\$330.00	√ \$1,500.00	\$100.00	15	SΥ	54 Reinforced Concrete Slab (Poured in Place)	51
								EMERGENCY BACK UP PUMP	M
\$207,257.50		\$302,810.00		\$300,913.00				REHABILITATION SUBTOTAL	
\$120.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	4	СҮ	53 New Concrete Wetwell Bottom (4,000 PSt, Type II, with Reinf.)	ហ្វ
	\$38.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	2	СА	52 New Concrete Wetwell Fillet (3,000 PSI, Type II, No Reinf.)	55,2
\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		ĒΑ	51 Level Transducer, GSX3-PP100-A49-B49-XX-C01-D49	5
Extended	Unit:	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Ogy C	U.M	No. Line item	Z E
almetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	Manatee County)	(Manatee County)	gh County)	(Hillsborough County)				
Street East	Services 1761 12th Street East	TLC Diversified, Inc. 2719 17th Street Easet	TLC Diversified, Inc. 2719 17th Street Ease	ition, Inc. Alten Road	Construction, Inc. 611 E. Sam Allen Road			BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS	
Hillity Services	CEC Motor & Illillity Services			intenance &	Granger Maintenance &				-
2									

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #17-1514CB

SATELLITE LIFT STATION N1H

BID "B" - BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS

APPROVED BY: (Purchasing)	REVIEWED BY: (Project Engineer)	PREPARED BY: (Project Management)
Charles Bentley, CPPB, Buyer	Shea Shoun, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer	Show Robinson, Project Manager
9-14-17 Date	S/EY/7	8/39//1 Date